
2019 Academic Calendar for Online Programs in SOC, SPA, CAS* and 

SPExS 

 

Term 1 2019 Spring 

Monday, January 7, 2019: Classes Begin 

Sunday, January 13, 2019: Last Day to Add/Drop a Course for 100% Refund Without a W 

Thursday, January 17, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course for 50% refund 

Monday, January 21, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course for 25% refund 

Tuesday, February 12, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course or Change Grade Option  

Sunday, March 3, 2019: Classes End 

 

Term 2 2019 Spring 

Monday, March 4, 2019: Classes Begin 

Sunday, March 10, 2019: Last Day to Add/Drop a Course for 100% Refund Without a W 

Thursday, March 14, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course for 50% refund 

Monday, March 18, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course for 25% refund 

Tuesday, April 9, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course or Change Grade Option  

Sunday, April 28, 2019: Classes End 

 

Term 3 2019 Summer 

Monday, May 6, 2019: Classes Begin 

Sunday, May 12, 2019: Last Day to Add/Drop a Course for 100% Refund Without a W 

Thursday, May 16, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course for 50% refund 

Monday, May 20, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course for 25% refund 

Tuesday, June 11, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course or Change Grade Option  

Sunday, June 30, 2019: Classes End 

 

  



Term 4 2019 Summer 

Monday, July 1, 2019: Classes Begin 

Sunday, July 7, 2019: Last Day to Add/Drop a Course for 100% Refund Without a W 

Thursday, July 11, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course for 50% refund 

Monday, July 15, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course for 25% refund 

Tuesday, August 6, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course or Change Grade Option  

Sunday, August 25, 2019: Classes End 

 

Term 5 2019 Fall 

Monday, September 2, 2019: Classes Begin 

Sunday, September 8, 2019: Last Day to Add/Drop a Course for 100% Refund Without a W 

Thursday, September 12, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course for 50% refund 

Monday, September 16, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course for 25% refund 

Tuesday, October 8, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course or Change Grade Option  

Sunday, October 27, 2019: Classes End 

 

Term 6 2019 Fall 

Monday, October 28, 2019: Classes Begin 

Sunday, November 3, 2019: Last Day to Add/Drop a Course for 100% Refund Without a W 

Thursday, November 7, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course for 50% refund 

Monday, November 11, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course for 25% refund 

Tuesday, December 3, 2019: Last Day to Drop a Course or Change Grade Option  

Sunday, December 22, 2019: Classes End 

 

 

 

 

 

 

* Excludes calendar for School of Education 

 


